2022 Kingwood July 4 th Parade Application	Email: KingwoodCivicClub@yahoo.com Phone: Gina 832-800-0168 Fax: 267-350-9202 Address: P.O. Box 5126, Kingwood, TX 77325 http://www.kingwoodcivicclub.org
Group Name	
Parade Route Sandy Forks Dr y y y y y y y y y y y y y	
Please make checks payable to the Kingwood Civic Club. We now accept paypal through our website. You may e-mail or mail in your application with payment <i>and</i> copy of insurance to Kingwood Civic Club P.O. Box 5126, Kingwood, TX 77325. HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT - The applicant shall indemnify, defend and hold the Kingwood Civic Club, their directors, officers, employees, agents and representatives harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, losses or expenses (including reasonable attorneys, accountants and expert witness fees and costs) incurred by Kingwood Civic Club as the result of (1) a material breach by the applicant of any of its obligations under this Agreement, or (2) any willful or negligent conduct of the applicant. Any communication or notice required or which may be given hereunder shall be addressed to Kingwood Civic Club at their addresses set forth previously in this agreement. Applicant agrees to read and abide by all event rules and regulations. Event participation is not guaranteed until committee approval. Applicant acknowledges by their signature below that the Kingwood Civic Club is only a facilitator for this event and participation by applicant is voluntary. As such, the Kingwood Civic Club shall not be liable to applicant or to any of their employees, agents, patrons or invitees, or to any other person for any loss or damage to persons or property during the event and applicant shall indemnify and hold harmless the Kingwood Civic Club from all claims for any such damages.	

Signature:__

_____ Date: ____

2022 Kingwood July 4th Parade Application

Email: KingwoodCivicClub@yahoo.com Phone: Gina 832-800-0168 Fax: 267-350-9202 Address: P.O. Box 5126, Kingwood, TX 77325 http://www.kingwoodcivicclub.org

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

Please make checks payable to the Kingwood Civic Club. You may e-mail or mail in your application or you can drop it off at the YMCA on West Lake Houston. We now accept paypal through our website!!!

RED SPONSOR -- \$250 - \$499

Name on our website Any advance and follow-up advertisements Float/Display in parade in a priority spot Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade

WHITE SPONSOR -- \$500 - \$999

Name on our website Any advance and follow-up advertisements Float/Display in parade in a priority spot Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade Appreciation plaque

BLUE SPONSOR -- \$1000 & Up

Name on our website Any advance and follow-up advertisements Float/Display in parade in a priority spot Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade Appreciation plaque Special recognition ad in the local paper following the parade

FISHING RODEO SPONSOR - Sponsored by Alspaugh's Hardware

Float/Display in parade Lineup in the Creekwood Middle School parking lot following the dignitaries and bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade Sponsor may display signage at the pond* **Signage to be provided by sponsor*

KIDS BIKE RODEO SPONSOR - Sponsored by Sandi Nizzi of John Daugherty, Realtors

Float/Display in parade following the dignitaries with the bike rodeo Name on banner at beginning of parade

Thank you so much for your generosity and support of the Kingwood Civic Club!